12-22-2004



102909164

ON COVER SHEET

ILY-

To: Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:

Please record the attache	d original	document(s)	or copy	thereof.
---------------------------	------------	-------------	---------	----------

- 1. Name of conveying party(ies)
 - Ramanathan Jagadeesan
 - b) Bich Nguyen
 - Andrew Chung c)
 - Arthur G. Howarth

^	7.7	1	. 11	- C			:>
2.	Name	and	address	OI I	receiving	party(ies j

a) Name: Cisco Technology, Inc.

Address:

170 West Tasman Drive, San Jose, CA 95134

3.	Nature	of conveyance	
	\boxtimes	Assignment	

Security Agreement

Merger

Change of Name

Other

License Agreement

Execution Date: Ramanathan Jagadeesan December 7, 2004, Bich Nguyen-December 9, 2004, Andrew Chung-December 9, 2004, and Arthur G. Howarth-December 12, 2004

4. Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s): NEW

The title of the (new) application is:

LOCATION DETECTION AND NETWORK AWARENESS FOR MULTI-MODE/MULTI-RADIO MOBILE DEVICES

5. Please send all correspondence concerning this (these) documents to:

> Beyer Weaver & Thomas, LLP P.O. Box 778

Berkeley, CA 94704-0778

Ph: (510) 843-6200 Fax: (510) 843-6203

(Customer Number: 022434)

- 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
- Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 7.

Enclosed

Any additional fees are authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 500388 (Order No. CISCP394)

> Roger 8. Sampson Registration No. 44,314

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any

attached copy is a true copy of the original document

Date:

December 10, 2004

12/15/2004 LWONDIN1 00000049 11009672

06 FC:8021

Attorney Docket No. CISCP394/9763 (Revised 12/01)

PATENT

REEL: 016081 FRAME: 0763

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

Whereas I, an undersigned inventor, have invented certain new and useful improvements as set forth in the patent application entitled:

LOCATION DETECTION AND NETWORK AWARENESS FOR MULTI-MODE/MULTI-RADIO MOBILE DEVICES

1

Revised 01/02, Assign US Notary

Signed on the date indicated beside my signature.

PATENT

Resend12-	9-04:	5:26PM:Cisco	S19/2/c2	2

TAINET LARUNE

;4085257280

Dec. 07 2004 09:24AM P6

+ 12/ 13

If sign	red outside the	United States of Amer	ica, have two witnesses	s who also sign below:	
1)	Signature: Printed Name:	T. R. JAM	LUSA	Date: <u>Dec. 7</u> , 2000	7
2)	Signature: Printed Name:	J. Lakehmi 1 LAKSHNI DEG	Den' I JAGADEESAN	Date: <u>Doc-7,2</u> 004	
	•				
2. Inv	entor Signatur	re :		Date:	
		Bich Nguyen			
State	of California)		
Count	y of) ss. _)		
	On this	day of, Notary Pub	in personally appeared	the year 200_, before d Bith Nguyen personally know o be the person whose nam	me, n to
subscr his/he	ibed to the wi r authorized ca upon behalf of	thin instrument, and a	icknowledged to me to y his/her signature on , executed the instrume	that he/she executed the same the instrument the person, or	e in
Notar	y Signature			(\$7.43.)	

FAX No. :

PATENT REEL: 016081 FRAME: 0765

1)	Signature:	Date:
·	Typed Name:	Ramanathan Jagadeesan
If sign	ned outside the	United States of America, have two witnesses who also sign below:
1) .	Signature: Printed Name:	Date:
2)	Signature: Printed Name:	Date:
	•	• •
State	ventor Signatur of California ty of <u>Sant</u>	Bich Nguyen) SS.
me (or the author)	On this 9 Nicano 1210 or proved to me e within instruitized capacity(in) f of which the p	day of <u>Decomber</u> , in the year 2001, before me, and the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed ament, and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her ess), and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon person acted, executed the instrument. In the year 2001, before me, in the ye
Notai	y Signature	aluan helder, (SEAL)
		JULIEANN ALVAREZ Commission # 1345352 Notary Public - California

3. Inv	ventor Signatu	re: Andrew Chung	llang .	, D	vate:	2/09/	<u>20</u> 04	
State	of California		$\langle \rangle$	•				
Count	ty of <u>Santa</u>			S.	,			
to me subscr his/ he entity	c (or proved to ribed to the w r authorized ca upon behalf of	day of tez, Notar o me on the basi ithin instrument, apacity(ies), and to which the person y hand and official testing the second of the secon	y Public, perso s of satisfactor and acknowled that by his/her acted, executed	nany appeared on the control of the	be the part he/she e instrum	oung, person person who executed t	he same rson, or t ALVAREZ * 1345352 California	is in the
4)	Signature:	Arthur G. Howarth		D a	ate:			
If sign 1) 2)	Typed Name: ned outside the Signature: Printed Name: Signature:	United States of A	America, have to	Da	no also sig ate:	gn below:		
	Delicand Manage					•		

3

3. Inve	intor Signatu	re:		•	Date:	
		Andrew Chu	ng			
State o	f California	.)			
County	/ of		}	SS.		
•	On this	day of	·. 		, in the y	ear 200_, before me,
		, Nota			peared Andrev	Chung, personally known
subscri authori	bed to the wit zed capacity(i of which the p	hin instrument, a	nd acknowled in the signal cuted the ins	edged to me ture on the i	that he/she ex	ne person whose name is secuted the same in his/her person, or the entity upon
						/OF AY N
Notary	Signature					(SEAL)
			,			
4)	Signature: Typed Name:	Arthur G. Howar	5 7		Date:	4/12/04
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	• .		,			
If signe	ed outside the	United States of	America, ha	we two with		
1)	Signature: Printed Name:	for the	E.MA	PATIN	Date:	Dectof
.2)	Signature:	Line	martin	<u>.</u>	Date:	Dec 4, 2004

RECORDED: 12/10/2004